Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2025

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Entergy
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
3 Advancion Corporation
4 Gulf South Pipeline
5 Atmos Energy
6 Kinder Morgan
7 JP Morgan Chase Bank
8 VEREIT ID Monroe LA
9 Wal-Mart Stores
10 Origin Bank
11 Union Pacific Railroad
12 ETC Tiger Pipeline
13 Georgia Pacific Corporation
14 Texas Gas Transmission LLC
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC
16 Vantage Holdings
17 AT&T Corporation
18 Brookshire's
19 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN
20 Shell Energy North America
21 Bancroft Bag, Inc
22 Berry Plastics Corporation
23 Ingersoll Rand
24 Mid South Extrusion
25 Gulf Run Transmission LLC
26 Midcontinent Express Pipeline
27 Sol's Pipe Yard
28 Kansas City Southern
29 Cadence Bank
30 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
31 Energy Transfer Partners
32 Banner Ford of Monroe
33 JTB Rentals
34 Progressive Bank
35 Regions Bank
36 Ashford Place Apartments
37 Louisiana Machinery Company
38 Lumen Technologies

Business

Utility
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Utility

Oil & Gas
Banking

Real Estate
Retail

Banking
Transportation
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Healthcare
Communications
Retail
Entertainment
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Transportation
Banking
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Automotive Sales
Equipment Rental
Banking
Banking
Residential Rentals
Equipment Sales
Communications

Taxable Value

114,885,740

74,688,842
32,229,345
24,171,460
21,912,440
19,015,540
11,547,946
11,431,336
9,467,173
8,296,537
7,668,687
6,845,710
6,834,930
6,099,850
6,088,664
6,019,639
6,017,060
5,870,000
5,783,747
4,914,900
4,653,060
4,644,253
4,194,376
4,194,336
4,137,080
3,959,360
3,917,207
3,900,170
3,777,618
3,730,897
3,628,899
3,615,806
3,548,049
3,452,959
3,392,995
3,169,893
3,003,896
2,805,188
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39 First Horizon Bank

40 AMCOR Flexibles North America
41 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts
42 Scott Truck & Tractor

43 Allied Building Stores

44 |ouisiana Plastics

45 AOSS Medical Supply

46 Interstate Automotive Dealers
47 Luv N' Care

48 Glenwood Regional Medical Center
49 Abell Corporation

50 Ryan Auto Group

51 James Machine Works

52 Chambless Enterprises

53 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc

54 D & J Construction

55 Home Depot USA, Inc

56 ANR Pipeline Company

57 Dillard's Department Store

58 Doggett Machinery Services

59 Reserve on Bayou Desiard

60 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center
61 Premier Steel Doors & Frames
62 Circle K Stores

63 Motion Industries

64 Sparks Nissan Kia

65 Jim Taylor Buick GMC

66 Dollar General Stores

67 Gardens of Somerset

68 Target Corporation

69 Coca-Cola Bottling Co United LLC
70 Cadeville Gas Storage

71 RCG Monroe PM LLC

72 Homeland Federal Savings Bank
73 United Rentals

74 CHCT Louisiana, LLC

75 HCI Limited Partnership

76 Realty Income Properties

Business

Banking
Manufacturing
Automotive Parts
Equipment Sales
Building Supplies
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Building Supplies
Construction
Building Supplies
Oil & Gas

Retail

Equipment Sales
Residential Rentals
Healthcare
Building Supplies
Retail

Industrial Supplies
Automotive Sales
Automotive Sales
Retail

Healthcare

Retail
Manufacturing

Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Banking
Equipment Rental
Real Estate

Real Estate

Real Estate

Taxable Value

2,803,432
2,795,400
2,790,850
2,526,984
2,515,872
2,508,528
2,384,421
2,312,803
2,299,462
2,278,800
2,251,228
2,198,263
2,179,151
2,103,460
2,075,739
2,057,704
1,967,207
1,857,570
1,854,984
1,819,740
1,798,253
1,792,398
1,780,080
1,778,689
1,769,823
1,756,211
1,722,204
1,698,240
1,684,179
1,662,538
1,628,726
1,619,291
1,606,556
1,571,549
1,527,160
1,501,137
1,500,676
1,494,998
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77 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment

78 Cinemark USA, Inc
79 Hideaway Apartments
80 Richwood Correctional Center
81 Uniti Fiber Holdings
82 Now Save Stores
83 B1 Bank
84 Harmony Enterprises, Inc
85 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
86 Guest House Holdings LLC
87 North Louisiana Chips Inc
88 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
89 Holyfield Inc
90 Centric Federal Credit Union
91 Verizon Wireless
92 Sunbelt Rentals Inc
93 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC
94 IM Monroe LP
95 McDonald's - Gilley Enterprises
96 PEJJ, LLC
97 Lafitte Investments LLC
98 Capital One Bank
99 Thara Properties LLC
100 O'Reilly Automotive Stores

Business

Equipment Sales
Entertainment
Residential Rentals
Corrections
Communications
Retail

Banking
Residential Rentals
Hotels
Healthcare
Manufacturing

Oil & Gas

Real Estate
Banking
Communications
Equipment Rental
Healthcare

Real Estate
Retail

Real Estate

Real Estate
Banking

Real Estate
Automotive Parts

Taxable Value

1,492,550
1,477,737
1,477,393
1,475,054
1,455,990
1,452,293
1,415,530
1,390,137
1,386,203
1,379,439
1,371,410
1,329,790
1,318,371
1,299,024
1,295,282
1,294,090
1,250,418
1,234,529
1,212,084
1,190,263
1,186,221
1,182,756
1,178,235
1,156,372



