## Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2025

#### Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Entergy	Utility	114,885,740
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	74,688,842
3 Advancion Corporation	Manufacturing	32,229,345
4 Gulf South Pipeline	Oil & Gas	24,171,460
5 Atmos Energy	Utility	21,912,440
6 Kinder Morgan	Oil & Gas	19,015,540
7 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	11,547,946
8 VEREIT ID Monroe LA	Real Estate	11,431,336
9 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	9,467,173
10 Origin Bank	Banking	8,296,537
11 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	7,668,687
12 ETC Tiger Pipeline	Oil & Gas	6,845,710
13 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	6,834,930
14 Texas Gas Transmission LLC	Oil & Gas	6,099,850
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC	Real Estate	6,088,664
16 Vantage Holdings	Healthcare	6,019,639
17 AT&T Corporation	Communications	6,017,060
18 Brookshire's	Retail	5,870,000
19 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	5,783,747
20 Shell Energy North America	Oil & Gas	4,914,900
21 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,653,060
22 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,644,253
23 Ingersoll Rand	Manufacturing	4,194,376
24 Mid South Extrusion	Manufacturing	4,194,336
25 Gulf Run Transmission LLC	Oil & Gas	4,137,080
26 Midcontinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	3,959,360
27 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	3,917,207
28 Kansas City Southern	Transportation	3,900,170
29 Cadence Bank	Banking	3,777,618
30 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	3,730,897
31 Energy Transfer Partners	Oil & Gas	3,628,899
32 Banner Ford of Monroe	Automotive Sales	3,615,806
33 JTB Rentals	Equipment Rental	3,548,049
34 Progressive Bank	Banking	3,452,959
35 Regions Bank	Banking	3,392,995
36 Ashford Place Apartments	Residential Rentals	3,169,893
37 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	3,003,896
38 Lumen Technologies	Communications	2,805,188

# Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2025

#### Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
39 First Horizon Bank	Banking	2,803,432
40 AMCOR Flexibles North America	Manufacturing	2,795,400
41 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	Automotive Parts	2,790,850
42 Scott Truck & Tractor	<b>Equipment Sales</b>	2,526,984
43 Allied Building Stores	Building Supplies	2,515,872
44 Louisiana Plastics	Manufacturing	2,508,528
45 AOSS Medical Supply	Healthcare	2,384,421
46 Interstate Automotive Dealers	Automotive Sales	2,312,803
47 Luv N' Care	Manufacturing	2,299,462
48 Glenwood Regional Medical Center	Healthcare	2,278,800
49 Abell Corporation	Manufacturing	2,251,228
50 Ryan Auto Group	Automotive Sales	2,198,263
51 James Machine Works	Manufacturing	2,179,151
52 Chambless Enterprises	Real Estate	2,103,460
53 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc	Building Supplies	2,075,739
54 D & J Construction	Construction	2,057,704
55 Home Depot USA, Inc	<b>Building Supplies</b>	1,967,207
56 ANR Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	1,857,570
57 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	1,854,984
58 Doggett Machinery Services	Equipment Sales	1,819,740
59 Reserve on Bayou Desiard	Residential Rentals	1,798,253
60 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center	Healthcare	1,792,398
61 Premier Steel Doors & Frames	Building Supplies	1,780,080
62 Circle K Stores	Retail	1,778,689
63 Motion Industries	Industrial Supplies	1,769,823
64 Sparks Nissan Kia	Automotive Sales	1,756,211
65 Jim Taylor Buick GMC	Automotive Sales	1,722,204
66 Dollar General Stores	Retail	1,698,240
67 Gardens of Somerset	Healthcare	1,684,179
68 Target Corporation	Retail	1,662,538
69 Coca-Cola Bottling Co United LLC	Manufacturing	1,628,726
70 Cadeville Gas Storage	Oil & Gas	1,619,291
71 RCG Monroe PM LLC	Real Estate	1,606,556
72 Homeland Federal Savings Bank	Banking	1,571,549
73 United Rentals	Equipment Rental	1,527,160
74 CHCT Louisiana, LLC	Real Estate	1,501,137
75 HCl Limited Partnership	Real Estate	1,500,676
76 Realty Income Properties	Real Estate	1,494,998

## Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2025

### Ranked by Taxable Value

<u>Rank</u>	Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
77	Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment	Equipment Sales	1,492,550
78	Cinemark USA, Inc	Entertainment	1,477,737
79	Hideaway Apartments	Residential Rentals	1,477,393
80	Richwood Correctional Center	Corrections	1,475,054
81	Uniti Fiber Holdings	Communications	1,455,990
82	Now Save Stores	Retail	1,452,293
83	B1 Bank	Banking	1,415,530
84	Harmony Enterprises, Inc	Residential Rentals	1,390,137
85	Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe	Hotels	1,386,203
86	Guest House Holdings LLC	Healthcare	1,379,439
87	North Louisiana Chips Inc	Manufacturing	1,371,410
88	Texas Eastern Transmission Corp	Oil & Gas	1,329,790
89	Holyfield Inc	Real Estate	1,318,371
90	Centric Federal Credit Union	Banking	1,299,024
91	Verizon Wireless	Communications	1,295,282
92	Sunbelt Rentals Inc	Equipment Rental	1,294,090
93	Orthopaedic Plaza LLC	Healthcare	1,250,418
94	IM Monroe LP	Real Estate	1,234,529
95	McDonald's - Gilley Enterprises	Retail	1,212,084
96	PEJJ, LLC	Real Estate	1,190,263
97	Lafitte Investments LLC	Real Estate	1,186,221
98	Capital One Bank	Banking	1,182,756
	Thara Properties LLC	Real Estate	1,178,235
100	O'Reilly Automotive Stores	Automotive Parts	1,156,372